



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATION,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

v.

CLEAN HARBORS, INC.,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

No. 35, 2018

Case Below:

Superior Court of the State of Delaware,
C.A. No. N15C-07-081 MMJ CCLD

CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL

DUANE MORRIS LLP
Richard L. Renck (DE 3893)
Mackenzie M. Wrobel (DE 6088)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600-1659
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 657-4900
Fax: (302) 657-4901
Email: rlrenck@duanemorris.com
mmwrobel@duanemorris.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Below/Appellee/
Cross-Appellant, CLEAN HARBORS, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL	1
CLEAN HARBORS’ REPLY ARGUMENTS ON CROSS-APPEAL	2
I. CONTROLLING AUTHORITY MANDATES AN AWARD OF FEES AND COSTS.....	2
II. UPC’S EFFORTS TO DISTINGUISH THE PRESENT CASE FROM PIKE CREEK AND DELLE DONNE FAIL.....	4
A. No Express Provision	4
B. Particular Kind Of Suit.....	5
C. Breadth Of Indemnification.....	6
III. UPC’S RESORT TO OBSOLETE CASE LAW, SIMPLISTIC GENERALITIES, AND OFF POINT AUTHORITY CANNOT UNDERMINE THE APPLICATION OF PIKE CREEK AND DELLE DONNE TO THE PRESENT CASE.....	8
IV. CLEAN HARBORS’ RIGHT TO RECOVER FEES IS NOT DIMINISHED BY THE FACT IT DID NOT RECOVER ALL THAT IT CLAIMED.....	14
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>ATP Tour, Inc. v. Deutscher Tennis Bund</i> , 91 A.3d 554 (Del. 2014)	8
<i>Chamison v. Healthtrust, Inc.</i> 735 A. 2d 912 (Del. Ch. 1999)	3, 17
<i>Chase Manhattan Mortg. Corp. v. Advanta Corp.</i> , 2005 WL 2234608 (D. Del. Sept. 8, 2005).....	9
<i>DCV Holdings, Inc. v. ConAgra, Inc.</i> , 889 A.2d 954 (Del. 2005)	9
<i>Delle Donne & Assoc., LLP v. Millar Elevator Serv. Co.</i> , 840 A.2d 1244 (Del. 2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Dreisbach v. Walton</i> , 2014 WL 5426868 (Del. Super. Oct. 27, 2014)	15
<i>DRR, LLC v. Sears, Roebuck and Co.</i> , 949 F. Supp. 1132 (D. Del. 1996).....	9
<i>Fasciana v. Elec. Data Sys. Corp.</i> , 829 A.2d 178 (Del. Ch. 2003)	15
<i>Great Am. Indemnity Co. v. State</i> , 88 A.2d 426 (Del. 1952)	8
<i>Home Ins. Co. v. Am. Ins. Group</i> , 2003 WL 22683008 (Del. Super. Oct. 30, 2003)	10–13
<i>Honaker v. Farmers Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 313 A.2d 900 (Del. Super. 1973).....	8
<i>Howard, Needles, Tammen & Bergendoff v. Steers, Perini & Pomeroy</i> , 312 A.2d 621 (Del. 1973)	8

<i>Lohman v. Duryea Borough</i> , 574 F.3d 163 (3d Cir. 2009)	14
<i>Mahani v. Edix Media Group, Inc.</i> , 935 A.2d 242 (Del. 2007)	16
<i>Maurer v. Int’l Reinsurance Corp.</i> , 95 A.2d 827 (Del. 1953)	8
<i>Oliver B. Cannon & Son, Inc. v. Dorr-Oliver, Inc.</i> , 394 A.2d 1160 (Del. 1978)	8
<i>Peterson v. Reynold</i> , 1979 WL 149980 (Comm. Pl. 1979)	8
<i>Pike Creek Chiropractic Ctr. v. Robinson</i> , 637 A. 2d 418 (Del. 1994)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rogers v. Christina School District</i> , 73 A.3d 1 (Del. 2013)	2
<i>Short v Walker & Labarge</i> , 1995 WL 656864 (Del. Super. Oct. 3, 1995)	10
<i>Townley v Dayon</i> , 1996 WL 769345 (Del. Super. Dec. 23, 1996)	10
<i>West Willow-Bay Court, LLC v. Robino-Bay Court Plaza, LLC</i> , 2009 WL 458779 (Del. Ch. Feb. 23, 2009)	15

Rules

Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8	2
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 14	2
